
County of Santa Barbara 
Oversight Board Member Contact Information 

 

Member  Email  Phone  Address  Appointing Authority

Renée Bahl 
Assistant County Executive Officer 
County of Santa Barbara 

rbahl@countyofsb.org  568‐3407  County of Santa Barbara 
105 East Anapamu Street, 
Suite 406 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

County Board of  Supervisors 

Vyto Adomaitis 
Director of Neighborhood Services & 
Public Safety 
City of Goleta 

vadomaitis@cityofgoleta.org  961‐7555  City of Goleta 
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B 
Goleta, CA 93117 
 

Mayor of Goleta 

Chandra L. Wallar 
County Executive Officer 
County of Santa Barbara 

cwallar@countyofsb.org  568‐3404  County of Santa Barbara 
105 East Anapamu Street, 
Suite 406 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

County Board of  Supervisors 
via County Fire District 

Ralph Pachter 
Assistant Superintendant of Schools 
Goleta Union School District 

rpachter@goleta.k12.ca.us  681‐1200 x206  Goleta Union School District 
401 North Fairview Ave. 
Goleta, CA 93117 

County Superintendant of 
Education 

Brian Fahnestock 
 

Brian@simplersystems.com 
 

962‐6698 
451‐4206 (c) 
 

  Chancellor of Community 
College District 
 

Dan Eidelson  deidelson@cox.net   969‐2658 (h) 
451‐1153 (c)  

1327 Green Meadow Rd. 
Santa Barbara, CA 93108 

County Board of  Supervisors
Public‐at‐Large 

Alex Tuttle 
Planner 
County of Santa Barbara 

atuttle@countyofsb.org  884‐6844   County of Santa Barbara 
123 E. Anapamu Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
 

RDA Employee 
Representative 

 


